
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3844
ANSWERED ON:16.12.2011
OGYASRI MEDICAL SCHEMES
Biswal Shri Hemanand

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the implementation of present status of Rajiv Arogyasri Medical Scheme in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) the details of the funds allocated for the above-said scheme during each of the last three years, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) Rajiv Arogyasri Medical Scheme is not implemented in Uttar Pradesh.

(b) The Central Government has not provided any fund to any State/UT for implementation of the above scheme.
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